

Town of Swampscott

OFFICE OF THE

Town Clerk

22 Monument Avenue Swampscott, Massachusetts 01907-1940

Jared H. LaLiberte Town Clerk Tel: 781-596-4167 Fax: 781-596-8870

E-Mail: jlaliberte@swampscottma.gov

Ballot Testing April 12th, 2023 at 9:00 am

The Town Clerk of Swampscott will conduct a test of the Town's voting equipment on Wednesday April 12th 2023 at 9:00 am in the First Floor Conference Room at Town Hall, 22 Monument Ave, Swampscott, MA 01907. This testing is open to the public.

In accordance with the requirements in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the test shall incorporate a "test deck" of at least 50 ballots for the April 25th, 2023 Local Election. Ballots will be marked in such a way as to adequately test the computer program, demonstrate rejection of overvoted ballots, and test any other contents of the program which may have a bearing upon the accuracy of the count. The test shall include an audit of the accuracy of the test count.

This is in accordance with the provisions of 950 CMR §54.02

Jared H. LaLiberte Town Clerk

Cc Republican and Democratic Town Committees